 N	16	,00	06	05
 (Request	or's Name)			

• • • • • • •

(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	1
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	llv



06/06/16--01045--012 **87.50

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALL STATESTER FLORID 16 JUN - 6 AN 7: 06

thon

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ______

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

\$78.75
\$87.50
Filing Fee
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
Certified Copy
Certificate of Status
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

MARIA MERCEDES MA	ARTINEZ	ras A	÷
() IVI.	Name (Printed or typed)	లు ్	r
16091 BLATT BLVD AP	Г 109		
	Address	or	
WESTON, FL 33326			•
· · · · · ·	City, State & Zip		(; ; ;
954-675-8106		5	5
	Daytime Telephone number		

mariamvallejo@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

NONPROFIT CORPORATION ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to §617 of the laws of Florida, the undersigned majority of whom are citizens of the United States, do hereby submit these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a nonprofit corporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Nonprofit Corporation is: ISF Immigrant Support Foundation Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL PLACE OF ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is:

5400 S University Drive Suite 201 Davie, FL 33328

ARTICLE III: MAILING ADDRESS

5400 S University Drive Suite 201 Davie, FL 33328

ARTICLE IV: PURPOSE

The purpose of the corporation is exclusively for charitable, educational, and humanitarian purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the internal revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, covering the distributions to organizations qualified as tax exempt organizations under the Internal Revenue code and herein stated as follows:

ISF Immigrant Support Foundation Inc. is organized to serve the immigrant community. The specific purpose of this nonprofit corporation is:

- to support and conduct activities that promote the welfare of the immigrant community;
- to help the integration in the U.S. A. culture;
- to contribute to the development of the community.

ာ က

14

ARTICLE V: MANNER OF ELECTION

The directors will be elected, maintained, and appointed in accordance with the corporation's bylaws.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The corporation's initial directors are as follows:

Name and Address Stephanie Green	5400 S. University Drive Ste. 201 Davie, FL 33328
Name and Address Juan Carlos Aljure	5400 S. University Drive Ste. 201 Davie, FL 33328
Name and Address: Diana Umana	5400 S. University Drive Ste. 201 Davie, FL 33328
Name and Address: Juan Martinez	5400 S. University Drive Ste. 201 Davie, FL 33328
Name and Address: Maria Consuelo Abadia	5400 S. University Drive Ste. 201 Davie, FL 33328

ARTICLE VII: DURATION

The duration of this Nonprofit Corporate existence shall be perpetual until dissolution. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets of the corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Incorporate existence shall commence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE VIII: MEMBERS

The Nonprofit Corporation will not have members

9- NNC 91	SECRETARY
MI 7: 0	TED STA
σ	5m

ARTICLE IX: INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation does indemnify any directors, officers, employees, incorporators, of the corporation from any liability regarding the corporation and the affairs of the corporation, unless the person fraudulently and intentionally violated the law and/or maliciously conducted acts to damage and/or defraud the corporation, or as otherwise provided under applicable statute.

The character and essence of the corporation is the same as the purpose.

ARTICLE X: PERSONAL LIABILITY

No officers, directors, officers, employees, incorporators of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this Nonprofit Corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the directors, officers, employees, incorporators be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

ARTICLE XI: EXEMPTION REQUIREMENTS

At all times the following shall operate as conditions restricting the operations and activities of the nonprofit corporation: 1. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose set forth in the purpose clause hereof. 2. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall constitute the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or any initiative or referendum before the public, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including by publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office. 3. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future tax code, or by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future tax code.

ARTICLE XII: DISTRIBUTIONS UPON DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all the legal liabilities of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine which are organized

and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE XIII AMENDMENTS

This nonprofit corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal the provisions of these Articles of \Im Incorporation or any amendment thereto

1 07

ARTICLE XIV REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial Registered agent of the corporation is:

Rodrigo Arboleda AUDIMCO Consulting Inc., 220 SW 136 Avenue Miami FL 33184

ARTICLE XV: INCORPORATOR

The incorporator of the corporation is as follow:

Maria Mercedes Martinez 16091 Blatt Blvd Apt 109 Weston, FL 33326

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Rodrigo Arboleda - Registered Agent

· ·

06/02/2016.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Carrie La Kanstinez Maria Mercedes Martinez - Incorporator

02/02/2014 Date